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Ohio’s Child Welfare University Partnership Program 
Contact List 2016-2017 

 
 

University of Akron, Ohio’s Polytechnic University  
Department Chair: Tim McCarragher, PhD, LISW-S 
 mccarra@uakron.edu | 330-972-5976 
Campus Coordinator: Melissa McCollister, PhD 
 Mkm12@uakron.edu | 330-933-1314 | 330-972-5287 
Course Instructor: Pam Reid, MSSA, ACSW, LISW-S 
 reidsocialworker@sbcglobal.net | 330-354-8643 

Social Work Department 
4th Floor, Polsky Building 
Akron, OH 44325 

 

University of Cincinnati  

Program Chair: Amy McMahon, MSW 
 mcmahoa@ucmail.uc.edu | 513-556-4621 
Campus Coordinator/Course Instructor: Xan Boone, MSW 
 boonexn@ucmail.uc.edu | 513-556-2644 

School of Social Work  
P.O. Box 210108 
1515 French Hall West 
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0108 

 

Cleveland State University  

Director: Cathleen A. Lewandowski, PhD, LSCSW 
 c.lewandowski@csuohio.edu | 216-523-7477 
Campus Coordinator: Linda Crowell, PhD 
 l.f.crowell@csuohio.edu | 216-687-4738 | cell 216-533-4101 
Course Instructor: LeVine Ross 
 levineross@att.net | 216-543-9775 
 

School of Social Work  
2121 Euclid, CB 309 
Chester Building, 3rd Floor 
Cleveland, OH 44115 

The Ohio State University  

Associate Dean for Academic Affairs: Tamara Davis, PhD 
 Davis.2304@osu.edu | 614-247-5025 
Campus Coordinator/Course Instructor: Linda Helm, PhD, LISW-S, ACSW 
 Helm.28@osu.edu | 614-688-3290 | cell 937-901-1189 
 

College of Social Work  
Stillman Hall 
1947 College Road 
Columbus, OH 43210 

Ohio University 
Department Chair: Terry Cluse-Tolar, PhD 
 cluse@ohio.edu  | 740-699-2341 
Campus Coordinator/Course Instructor: Tracy Pritchard, LISW-S 
 pritchar@ohio.edu | 740-699-2499 | cell 740-310-2961 
Assistant Coordinator: Jenny Stotts 
 stottsj@ohio.edu | 740-597-1636 | cell 740-590-1123 
 

Social Work Department 
416 Morton Hall 
Athens, OH 45701 

University of Toledo  
Director:  
  
Campus Coordinator/Course Instructor: George Thompson, MSW, LISW 
 george.thompson@utoledo.edu | 419-530-4197 
Course Instructor: Ed Seybold, MSW, LISW 
 Esut69@yahoo.com | 419-872-2138 
 

Social Work Department 
2400 Health & Human Services 
Toledo, OH 43606 
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Wright State University  

Department Chair: Sarah Twill, PhD 
 Sarah.twill@wright.edu | 937-775-2751 
Campus Coordinator: Paula Long, MSW, LISW 
 Paula.long@wright.edu | 937-775-3980 | cell 937-974-5201 
Course Instructor: Kim Bayless 
 Kim.Bayless@jfs.ohio.gov | 937-532-6114 | 937-276-6552 
 

Social Work Department 
270 Millett Hall 
Dayton, OH 45435 

Youngstown State University  

Department Chair: Dennis Morawski, PhD 
 dpmorawski@ysu.edu | 330-941-3774 
Campus Coordinator: Phyllis Johnson, MSSA, ACSW, LISW-S 
 pjjohnson@my.ysu.edu } 330-941-1843 | cell 330-727-7269 
Course Instructor: Vince Stigliano, MSSA 
 Sphil312@yahoo.com | 330-369-2013 
Course Instructor: David Barran, MSSA, LISW 
 Dbarran513@aol.com | 330-372-1801 
 

Department of Social Work 
Cushwa Hall 
One University Plaza 
Youngstown, OH 44555 

Statewide Coordination and Management  

Coordinator: Kelly Lynch, MSW, LISW-S, LICPC-S 
 Dlynch8@roadrunner.com | 740-261-5138 | cell 740-630-5041 
Program Director: Judy Rycus 
 jsrycus@aol.com | 614-251-6000 
Management Team: Nan Beeler 
 nbeeler@ihs-trainet.com | 614-251-6000 
Evaluation: Stacey Saunders-Adams, PhD 
 ssaunders@ihs-trainet.com | 614-251-6000 

Institute for Human Services 
1706 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43203 

 

Statewide Oversight and Support  

Bureau Chief: Lisa Wiltshire 
 Lisa.Wiltshire@jfs.ohio.gov | 614-752-0655 
Contract Management: LeRoy Crozier 
 LeRoy.Crozier@jfs.ohio.gov | 614-752-0264 
 

Ohio Department of Job and 
Family Services 
Office of Families and Children 
P.O. Box 183204 
Columbus, OH 43218-3204 
 

Assistant Director: Scott Britton 
 scott@pcsao.org | 614-224-5802 | cell 614-507-5483 

Public Children Services 
Association of Ohio 
37 West Broad Street, Suite 1100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
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